

SESSIONS CASE NO 67 OF 2024 (67-2024)
Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O. Code No.WB 00830
CNR: WBDDOI-000454-2024.

07.
06-11-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. no.01

All the three(03) accused persons on Court bail are present with their Ld.Advocate.

LADCS files power and hajira on behalf of accused Sima Mahata.

Ld.P.P. files hazira of one witness namely Dulal Mahato.

He is examined as P.W.01 in part and deferred on prayer of Prosecution.

Fix 06-01-2025 for further evidence of P.W.01 .

Prosecution is to issue summon accordingly.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.